

THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**

MEDIA SUMMARY – JUDGMENT DELIVERED IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL

From:	The Registrar, Supreme Court of Appeal
Date:	27 November 2008
Status:	Immediate

BOUNDARY FINANCING LIMITED v PROTEA PROPERTY HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD

The Supreme Court of Appeal today upheld a judgment by the Cape High Court in terms of which the High Court ordered the appellant to transfer all the issued shares in Swanvest (Pty) Ltd to the respondent against payment of the purchase price in respect thereof and to transfer the Edward Hotel property in Durban to that company.